
NORTH DISTRICT

RECORDS

Records updated 24-Feb-20

The District Records (Age on day) have been updated from the following meets since November 2018: 

North District Open Championships Short Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Nov 2018

North District Age Group Meet Short Course Inverness Aquadome Nov 2018

Scottish Short Course Championships Short Course RCP, Edinburgh Dec 2018

North District Age Group Championships Rd 1 Long Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Feb 2019

North District Age Group Championships Rd 2 Long Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Mar 2019

Scottish National Age Group Championships Long Course Tollcross, Glasgow Apr 2019

University of Aberdeen Long Course Open Meet Long Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Apr 2019

Glasgow International Swim Meet Long Course Tollcross, Glasgow May 2019

Mare Nostrum Series Long Course Barcelona June 2019

Scottish National Open Championships Long Course Tollcross, Glasgow June 2019

British Summer Meet Long Course Tollcross, Glasgow July 2019

Aberdeen ASC Nifty Fifties Short Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Nov 2019

North District Open Championships Short Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Nov 2019

Aberdeen & Aberdeenshire Schools Heats Short Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Nov 2019

Scottish National Short Course Championships Short Course RCP, Edinburgh Dec 2019

Nort District Age Group Championships Rd 1 Long Course Aberdeen Aquatic Centre Feb 2020

Records identified from Splits are highlighted by one asterix *

Records identified from Relays are highlighted by two asterix **



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS: 11 YEARS

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Suleman Butt 00.28.94 Aberdeen Inverurie Sep 09 50 Free Elise Cosens 00.28.64 Tain Thurso Sep 17

Allan Simpson 0.30.35 Nairn District Tollcross Jan.`04 Anya Slessor 0.30.19 Garioch Aberdeen Mar 15

Elliot Martin 01.03.57 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 06 100 Free Elise Cosens 01.03.94 Tain Thurso Sep 17

Suleman Butt 01.05.22 Aberdeen Edinburgh, Apr 09 Sara Hamilton 1.04.90 SAS Tollcross May06

Elliot Martin 02.14.96 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 06 200 Free Anya Slessor 02.19.42 COAST Westhill Jan 16

Tom Primavesi 02.20.23 COAST Tollcross Mar 06 Abigail Proctor 02.24.10 COAST Sunderland May 10

Elliot Martin 04.43.70 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 06 400 Free Anya Slessor 04.51.04 Bridge of Don Inverness Jan 16

Tom Primavesi 04.53.96 COAST Tollcross Mar 06 Abigail Proctor 05.02.92 COAST Sunderland May 10

Tom Primavesi 9.46.82 COAST Westhill Jun06 800 Free Elizabeth Hughes 09.59.70* Abdn D'phin Inverness Dec `05

Tom Primavesi 09.53.99 COAST Tollcross Mar 06 Anya Slessor 10.37.88 Garioch Dublin Jul 15

Elliot Martin 18.37.96 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 06 1500 Free Elizabeth Hughes 18.49.18 Abdn D`phn Inverness Dec `05

Tom Primavesi 18.46.44 COAST Tollcross May06

Suleman Butt 00.31.67 Aberdeen Inverurie Sep 09 50 Fly Anya Slessor 00.30.27 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Kieran Lennox 00.32.76 Bucksburn Aberdeen May 18 Anya Slessor 00.30.35 Inverurie Acad Tollcross, Jan 16

Tom Primavesi 01.12.72 Cults Otters Inverness Mar 06 100 Fly Anya Slessor 01.08.44 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Tom Primavesi 01.13.41 COAST Tollcross Mar 06 Anya Slessor 01.07.25 Garioch Dublin, Jul 15

Tom Primavesi 2.36.86 COAST Westhill Jun06 200 Fly Anya Slessor 02.31.49 COAST Westhill Jan 16

Tom Primavesi 02.39.90 COAST Tollcross Mar 06 Anya Slessor 02.37.01 Garioch Dublin, Jul 15

Suleman Butt 00.33.47 Aberdeen Banff Sep 09 50 Back Anya Slessor 00.32.41 Bridge of Don Buckie Feb 2016

Jack Watson 00.35.56 Ashley Road Tollcross Jan 11 Sarah Hill 00.33.82 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Jul 18

Joseph Miley 01.12.46 Garioch Inverness Nov 09 100 Back Anya Slessor 01.11.39 Bridge of Don Inverness Jan 16

Joseph Miley 01.15.01 Garioch Edinburgh, Apr 09 Mairi MacDonald 01.12.87 COAST Aberdeen Mar 15

Joseph Miley 02.26.15 Garioch Inverness Nov 09 200 Back Anya Slessor 02.33.80 COAST Westhill Jan 16

Joseph Miley 02.32.79 Garioch Sheffield May 09 Mairi MacDonald 02.38.84 COAST Aberdeen Apr 15

Euan Inglis 0.38.62 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Nov 05 50 Brs Anya Slessor 00.37.39 Bridge of Don Inverness Jan 16

Finley Cousins 00.39.24 Garioch Aberdeen Mar 15 Isla MacDonald 00.38.81 Western Isles East Kilbride Jan 18

Elliot Martin 01.22.18 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 06 100 Brs Andrea Strachan 01.22.32 Shetland Westhill April`04

Sam George 01.27.89 SAS Tollcross June`05` Andrea Strachan 01.23.80 Shetland Tollcross July`04

Euan Inglis 02.53.86 Abdn D'phin Inverness Dec `05 200 Brs Sophia Green 2.53.18 Elgin Elgin Feb 12

Sam George 03.04.55 SAS Tollcross June`05` Andrea Strachan 02.58.59 Shetland Tollcross July`04

Joseph Miley 01.13.97 Garioch Inverness Nov 09 100 IM Anya Slessor 01.13.38 COAST Prestonpans Oct 15

No event LC No event LC

Elliot Martin 02.31.66 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 06 200 IM Anya Slessor 02.33.92 Bridge of Don Inverness Jan 16

Tom Primavesi 02.43.07 COAST Tollcross Mar 06 Emily Jones 02.43.32 Garioch Tollcross June '07'

Elliot Martin 05.20.44 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 06 400 IM Sophia Green 5.25.87 Elgin Elgin Feb 12

Elliot Martin 5.31.80 COAST Sheffield Jul 06 Emily Jones 05.36.21 Garioch Sheffield July '07'



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS:  12 YEARS

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Suleman Butt 00.26.91 Aberdeen Banff March 2010 50 Free Sara Hamilton 00.27.12 Stonehaven Westhill  May 07

Suleman Butt 00.27.39* Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Sara Hamilton 00.27.81 SAS Tollcross June '07'

Suleman Butt 00.57.45 Aberdeen Westhill May 2010 100 Free Anya Slessor 01.01.68 Bridge of Don Inverness Nov 16

Suleman Butt 00.57.23 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Sara Hamilton 00.59.76 SAS Sheffield July '07'

Adrian O'Neill 02.04.86 Abdn D'phin Aberdeen Nov '02' 200 Free Emily Jones 02.11.61 Garioch Westhill Nov 07

Suleman Butt 02.04.46 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Emily Jones 02.09.87 Garioch  Sheffield Jul 08

Adrian O'Neill 04.25.62 COAST Westhill Aug '02' 400 Free Emily Jones 04.37.50 Garioch Westhill Feb 08

Suleman Butt 04.29.46 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Emily Jones 04.40.10 Garioch  Sheffield Jul 08

Adrian O'Neill 09.11.25 COAST Westhill Oct '02' 800 Free Emily Jones 09.31.34 Garioch Inverness, Mar 08

Tom Primavesi 09.46.83 COAST Tollcross April 07 Emily Jones 09.38.91 Garioch  Sheffield Jul 08

Euan Inglis 17.57.81 Aberdeen Dol Inverness Dec 06 1500 Free Emily Jones 17.59.83 Garioch Westhill May 08

Tom Beeley 18.21.02 Aberdeen Sunderland Apr 12 Emily Jones 18.24.22 Garioch  Tollcross Jun 08

Adrian O'Neill 0.29.17 Abdn D'phin Aberdeen Nov '02' 50 Fly Anya Slessor 00.29.27 Bridge of Don Inverness Nov 16

Suleman Butt 00.30.08* Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Anya Slessor 00.29.10 Bridge of Don Aberdeen Feb 17

Adrian O'Neill 01.04.98 COAST Westhill Oct '02' 100 Fly Anya Slessor 01.04.54 Bridge of Don Inverness Nov 16

Suleman Butt 01.05.84 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Anya Slessor 01.06.89 COAST Aberdeen Jul 16

Adrian O'Neill 02.21.66 Abdn D'phin Aberdeen Nov '02' 200 Fly Anya Slessor 02.26.38 Bridge of Don Inverness Nov 16

Adrian O'Neill 02.26.77 COAST Tollcross Jun '02' Hannah Miley 02.30.83 SAS Tollcross Jun '02'

Suleman Butt 00.31.35 Aberdeen Banff, Mar 2010 50 Back Anya Slessor 0.31.26 Bridge of Don Inverness Nov 16

Suleman Butt 00.31.87* Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Sarah Hill 0.30.92 Aberdeen Dol Tollcross May 19

Suleman Butt 01.05.25 Aberdeen Inverness Mar 2010 100 Back Abigail Proctor 01.09.12 Aberdeen Dol Inverness Mar 11

Suleman Butt 01.06.01 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 10 Sarah Hill 01.07.45 Aberdeen Dol Tollcross Mar 19

Ewan Mackenzie 02.23.79 Westhill Westhill May '02' 200 Back Emily Jones 2.27.84 Garioch  Westhill Jun 08

Ewan Mackenzie 02.25.48 SAS Sheffiled Aug '02' Sarah Hill 02.29.99 Aberdeen Dol Tollcross May 19

Adrian O'Neill 0.33.93 Abdn D'phin Aberdeen Nov '02' 50 Brs Orla Adams 00.36.06 Garioch Westhill Nov 07

Sam George 0.35.34 SAS Tollcross Jun 06 Sophie Bain 00.35.48 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Apr 18

Sam George 1.15.27 Banchory Beavers Westhill May06 100 Brs Orla Adams 01.16.15 Garioch Northfield Jan 08

Sam George 1.15.34 SAS Sheffield Jul 06 Sophie Bain 01.18.30 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen May 18

Adrian O'Neill 02.39.17 Abdn D'phin Aberdeen Nov '02' 200 Brs Ruth Gordon 02.40.93 Skye Inverness Mar 11

James Yule 02.42.38 SAS Tollcross April 07 Orla Adams 02.48.01 Inverurie Acad  Tollcross Jan 08

Adrian O'Neill 01.08.00 Abdn D'phin Westhill May '02' 100 IM Sara Hamilton 01.08.93 Stonehaven Westhill  May 07

No event LC No event LC

Adrian O'Neill 02.21.84 Abdn D'phin Aberdeen Nov '02' 200 IM Emily Jones 02.24.31 Garioch  Westhill Jun 08

Adrian O'Neill 02.26.30 COAST Sheffiled Aug '02' Emily Jones 02.29.97 Garioch  Tollcross Jun 08

Adrian O'Neill 05.01.11 Abdn D'phin Westhill May '02' 400 IM Emily Jones 05.10.01 Garioch Westhill  May 08

Adrian O'Neill 05.09.44 COAST Tollcross Jun '02' Emily Jones 05.17.19 Garioch  Tollcross Jun 08



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS:  13 YEARS

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Suleman Butt 00.24.84 Aberdeen Westhill May 11 50 Free Sara Hamilton 00.26.42 Stonehaven Westhill  May 08

Suleman Butt 00.25.43 Aberdeen Tollcross May 11 Sara Hamilton 00.26.53 SAS  Tollcross Jun 08

Suleman Butt 00.54.10 Aberdeen Westhill May 11 100 Free Sara Hamilton 00.57.70 Stonehaven Westhill  May 08

Suleman Butt 00.54.65 Aberdeen Sheffield July 11 Sara Hamilton 00.57.19# Scotland Vienna, June 08

Suleman Butt 01.58.61 Aberdeen Inverness Mar 11 200 Free Sara Hamilton 02.03.26 Stonehaven Westhill  May 08

Suleman Butt 01.59.59 Scotland N/W Sheffield Sep 2011 Rosie Morgan 02.07.91 COAST Sheffield Jul 16

James Yule 04.16.15 SAS Westhill Feb 08 400 Free Sara Hamilton 04.24.61 Stonehaven  Westhill Jun 08

Suleman Butt 04.13.83 Aberdeen Sheffield July 11 Emily Jones 04.26.22 Garioch Sheffield Jul 09

Jake Gibson 08.55.47 Broch Aberdeen Nov 19 800 Free Emily Jones 09.10.16 Garioch Westhill Jan 09

Suleman Butt 08.56.45 Aberdeen Tollcross Apr 11 Sara Hamilton 09.17.78 SAS Tollcross Apr 08

Suleman Butt 16.50.57 Aberdeen Westhill May 11 1500 Free Emily Jones 17.22.87 Garioch Westhill May 09

Suleman Butt 17.12.98 Aberdeen Tollcross Apr 11 Emily Jones 17.42.93 Garioch Tollcross Jun 09

Suleman Butt 00.27.44 Aberdeen Inverurie Sep 2011 50 Fly Anya Slessor 00.28.71 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Oct 17

Suleman Butt 00.27.67 Aberdeen Tollcross June 11 Anya Slessor 00.28.21 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Feb 18

Adrian O'Neill 01.00.68 COAST Stockport Aug '03' 100 Fly Anya Slessor 01.03.71 Uni of Aberdeen Inverness Nov 17

Adrian O'Neill 01.00.59 COAST Sheffield Jul '03' Gaia Alcaras 01.05.04Aberdeen Grammar Tollcross Jan 16

Adrian O'Neill 02.14.50 Abdn D'phin Inverness April '03' 200 Fly Anya Slessor 02.20.40 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 17

Adrian O'Neill 02.17.28 COAST Tollcross Jun '03' Hannah Miley 02.22.54 SAS Sheffield Jul '03'

Suleman Butt 00.28.40 Aberdeen Inverurie Sep 2011 50 Back Sarah Hill 00.29.89 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Nov 19

Suleman Butt 00.28.79 Aberdeen Tollcross May 11 Sara Hamilton 00.31.99 SAS  Tollcross Jun 08

Suleman Butt 01.01.31 Aberdeen Tollcross Jan 2011 100 Back Sarah Hill 01.05.17 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Nov 19

Suleman Butt 01.01.93 Aberdeen  Sheffield July 11 Sara Hamilton 01.07.77 SAS Sheffield Apr 08

Finlay Deans 02.13.54 Bridge of Don Inverness Mar 2013 200 Back Sarah Hill 02.21.49 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Nov 19

Suleman Butt 02.17.05 Aberdeen   Tollcross July 11 Mairi Macdonald 02.26.11 Bucksburn Aberdeen Feb 17

Finley Cousins 00.33.06 Garioch Inverurie Oct 16 50 Brs Orla Adams 00.33.84 Garioch Tollcross Jan 09

Sam George 0.33.41* SAS Tollcross April 07 Sophie Bain 00.34.70 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Apr 19

Sam George 01.10.01 Banchory Westhill May '07' 100 Brs Orla Adams 01.12.54 Garioch Tollcross Jan 09

Sam George 01.10.68 SAS Sheffield July '07' Sophie Bain 01.15.19 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross Mar 19

Sam George 02.31.04 Banchory Inverness Mar 07 200 Brs Orla Adams 02.37.85 Garioch Tollcross Jan 09

Sam George 02.30.77 SAS Sheffield July '07' Ruth Gordon 02.40.87 Highland Sheffield  Jul 11

Calum Burkinshaw 01.03.92 Deveron Banff May 11 100 IM Sara Hamilton 01.06.51 Stonehaven Westhill  May 08

No event LC No event LC

Adrian O'Neill 02.14.85 COAST Stockport Aug '03' 200 IM Emily Jones 02.21.54 Garioch Inverness Mar 09

Adrian O'Neill 02.17.85 COAST Sheffield Jul '03' Sara Hamilton 02.25.70 SAS  Tollcross Jun 08

James Yule 04.48.92 Westhill Inverness, Mar 08 400 IM Gaia Alcaras 04.58.96 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Adrian O'Neill 04.55.91 COAST Sheffield July`03` Hannah Miley 05.03.83 SAS Sheffield Jul '03'



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS:  14 YEARS

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Suleman Butt 0.23.94 Aberdeen Westhill May 12 50 Free Sara Hamilton 00.25.82# SAS Tollcross Jan 09

Suleman Butt 0.24.35 Aberdeen Edinburgh Jun 12 Sara Hamilton 00.26.12# SAS Sheffield, Mar 09

Suleman Butt 00.53.13 Aberdeen Inverness Dec 2011 100 Free Sara Hamilton 00.56.07# SAS Tollcross Jan 09

Suleman Butt 0.52.61 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 12 Sara Hamilton 00.57.96 Scotland Swansea Feb 09

Suleman Butt 01.54.45 Aberdeen Westhill May 12 200 Free Sara Hamilton 02.03.21 SAS Tollcross Jan 09

Suleman Butt 01.53.34 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 12 Emily Jones 02.06.06 Garioch Tollcross Jun 10

Suleman Butt 04.06.11 Aberdeen Inverness Dec 2011 400 Free Sara Hamilton 04.17.39 SAS Stavanger Nov 08

Suleman Butt 04.03.46 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 12 Emily Jones 04.26.90 Garioch Sheffield Apr 2010

Robbie Renwick 08.33.44 Cults Otters Inverness April '03' 800 Free Emily Jones 08.57.27 Garioch ASC Inverness Mar 2010

Timothy McGovern 08.48.45 COAST Tollcross Apr 2010 Emily Jones 09.18.14 Garioch Tollcross Apr 2010

Suleman Butt 16.03.60 Aberdeen Dunfermline May 12 1500 Free Hannah Miley 17.24.16 Garioch ASC Inverness Feb.`04

Timothy McGovern 16.45.29 COAST Tollcross Apr 2010 Pamela Beck 17.42.60 SAS Tollcross Jun 09

Suleman Butt 0.26.35 Aberdeen Westhill May 12 50 Fly Anya Slessor 00.27.93 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 18

Suleman Butt 0.26.73 Scotland Eindhoven Apr 12 Anya Slessor 00.28.74 Uni of Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 18

Tom Beeley 0.59.24 Aberdeen Fraserburgh Mar 14 100 Fly Emily Jones 01.03.48 Garioch Westhill May 10

Adrian O`Neill 0.59.54 COAST Sheffield April`04 Anya Slessor 01.04.49 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross Mar 18

Tom Beeley 02.10.58 Aberdeen Fraserburgh Mar 14 200 Fly Gaia Alcaras 02.18.30 COAST Edinburgh Dec 16

Chris Chasser 02.12.98 SAS Tollcross Jun '03' Hannah Miley 02.20.96 SAS Tollcross July`04

Suleman Butt 00.27.48 Aberdeen Aberdeen Aug 12 50 Back Elaine Murray 00.30.02 Broch Edinburgh Dec 17

Suleman Butt 0.28.21 Aberdeen Edinburgh Jun 12 Elaine Murray 00.30.43 Broch Aberdeen Feb 18

Suleman Butt 00.59.66 Aberdeen Inverness Dec 2011 100 Back Emily Grant 01.04.37 Cults Otters Inverness Dec 2011

Suleman Butt 01.00.66 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 12 Hannah Dryburgh 01.06.51 Aberdeen Aberdeen Apr 15

Chris Chasser 02.08.21 Westhill Westhill May '03' 200 Back Elizabeth Hughes 02.19.57 COAST Dundee Oct 08

Suleman Butt 02.11.13 Aberdeen Edinburgh Jun 12 Hannah Miley 02.24.06 SAS Sheffield Aug.`04

Finley Cousins 00.31.20 Garioch Edinburgh Dec 17 50 Brs Jasmin Smith 00.33.88 South Mainland Lerwick Apr 16

Finley Cousins 00.31.10 Dyce Aberden Feb 18 Jasmin Smith 00.34.75 South Mainland Aberdeen Mar 16

Finley Cousins 01.07.86 Garioch Aberdeen Nov 17 100 Brs Sophie Bain 01.12.35 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Nov 19

Callum McBeath 01.07.89 Forres Bluefins Edinburgh Apr 13 Emily Jones 01.14.00 Garioch Sheffield Aug 10

Sam George 02.27.08 SAS Tollcross Jan 08 200 Brs Emily Jones 02.35.08 Garioch Inverness Mar 2010

Sam George 02.29.05 SAS Sheffield Apr 08 Emily Jones 02.39.49 Garioch Tollcross Jun 10

Suleman Butt 01.00.86 Aberdeen Aberdeen Aug 12 100 IM Sara Hamilton 01.04.40 SAS Stavanger Nov 08

No event LC No event LC

Adrian O`Neill 02.10.93 COAST Tollcross March`04 200 IM Emily Jones 02.19.28 Garioch Westhill May 10

Finlay Deans 02.13.92 COAST Aberdeen June 14 Emily Jones 02.20.23 Garioch Sheffield Aug 10

Chris Chasser 04.38.77 Westhill Inverness Feb '03' 400 IM Emily Jones 04.49.20 Garioch Westhill May 10

Chris Chasser 04.46.79 SAS Sheffield Jul '03' Emily Jones 04.59.40 Garioch Sheffield Aug 10



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS:  15 YEARS

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Suleman Butt 00.23.20 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 50 Free Sara Hamilton 00.26.05 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010

Suleman Butt 00.24.13 Aberdeen Leeds Mar 2013 Sara Hamilton 00.26.21 GB Helsinki Jul 10

Suleman Butt 00.50.26 Aberdeen Inverness Mar 13 100 Free Sara Hamilton 00.55.75 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010

Suleman Butt 00.51.64 Aberdeen Sheffield Aug 2013 Sara Hamilton 00.56.75 GB Helsinki Jul 10

Suleman Butt 01.51.12 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 200 Free Emily Jones 02.03.26 Garioch Tollcross Jan 2011

Suleman Butt 01.52.94 Aberdeen Leeds Mar 2013 Emily Jones 02.04.12 Inverurie Acad Tollcross Jan 2011

Suleman Butt 03.57.08 Aberdeen Inverness Mar 13 400 Free Emily Jones 04.19.26 Garioch Tollcross Jan 2011

Robbie Renwick 04.00.66# COAST Tollcross July `04 Kailyn Hall 04.25.71 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Jun 19

Euan Inglis 08.19.77* COAST Inverness Nov 09 800 Free Hannah Miley 08.49.56 SAS Tollcross Jan`05

Euan Inglis 08.33.16 COAST Sheffield Dec 09 Kailyn Hall 09.10.54 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Jun 19

Euan Inglis 15.47.35 COAST Inverness Nov 09 1500 Free Hayley Monteith 17.08.62 Aberdeen Dol Westhill May 2010

Robbie Renwick 16.19.49# COAST Sheffield April `04 Kailyn Hall 17.30.99 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross Jul 19

Suleman Butt 00.25.57 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 50 Fly Anya Slessor 00.28.34 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Nov 19

Suleman Butt 00.25.79 Aberdeen Leeds Mar 2013 Yasmin Perry 00.27.67 BOD Aberdeen Mar 17

Tom Beeley 00.56.86 Aberdeen Aberdeen Nov 14 100 Fly Hannah Miley 01.03.51 SAS Tollcross Jan`05

Tom Beeley 00.57.67 Aberdeen Edinburgh Mar 15 Emily Jones 01.03.02 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11

Tom Beeley 02.05.17 Aberdeen Aberdeen Nov 14 200 Fly Hannah Miley 02.15.70# SAS Tollcross Jan`05

Tom Beeley 02.06.18 Aberdeen Aberdeen Apr 15 Emily Jones 02.17.03 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11

Suleman Butt 00.26.35 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 50 Back Hannah Dryburgh 00.29.73 Aberdeen Inverness Nov 16

Jack Ness 00.27.09 COAST Edinburgh Jul 12 Caroline McIntosh 00.30.24 COAST Sheffield Jul 15

Suleman Butt 00.57.80 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 100 Back Hannah Dryburgh 01.03.16 Aberdeen  Inverness Nov 16

Jack Ness 00.58.97 COAST Sunderland Apr 12 Emily Grant 01.05.99 COAST Tollcross Jun 13

Finlay Deans 02.06.65 COAST Aberdeen Nov 14 200 Back Elizabeth Hughes 02.15.19 COAST Dundee Oct 09

Finlay Deans 02.09.90 COAST Tollcross, Jul 15 Sara Hamilton 02.18.99 SAS Tollcross Apr 2010

James Yule 00.30.45 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010 50 Brs Jasmin Smith 00.33.49 Sth Mainland Edinburgh Dec 16

Finley Cousins 00.30.61 Uni Of Aberdeen Shefffield Jul 18 Emily Jones 00.33.47 GB Lima August 11

James Yule 01.04.64 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010 100 Brs Emily Jones 01.10.35 Garioch Westhill May 11

James Yule 01.06.34 SAS Sheffield Mar 2010 Emily Jones 01.12.14 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11

James Yule 02.20.28 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010 200 Brs Emily Jones 02.31.66 Garioch Tollcross Jan 2011

James Yule 02.26.57 SAS Tollcross Apr 2010 Hayley Monteith 02.36.32 COAST Sheffield Dec 09

Suleman Butt 00.58.26 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 100 IM Emily Jones 01.04.26 Garioch Westhill May 11

No event LC No event LC

James Yule 02.07.51 Westhill Dist Inverness Mar 2010 200 IM Emily Jones 02.15.93 Garioch Tollcross Jan 2011

Adrian O`Neill 02.12.21 COAST Tollcross June`05` Emily Jones 02.18.48 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11

Euan Inglis 04.30.61 SAS Inverness Nov 09 400 IM Hannah Miley 04.44.39# SAS Tollcross Jan`05

Euan Inglis 04.40.77 COAST Sheffield Aug 09 Emily Jones 04.58.44 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS:  16 YEARS

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Suleman Butt 00.23.34 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 50 Free Emily Jones 00.26.41 Garioch Inverness Nov 2011

Suleman Butt 00.24.40 Aberdeen Amsterdam Dec 13 Emily Jones 0.26.83 Garioch Sunderland Apr 12

Suleman Butt 00.50.39 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 100 Free Emily Jones 00.56.27 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

Robbie Renwick 0.51.59 COAST Tollcross June 05` Emily Jones 0.57.16 Garioch Sunderland Apr 12

Robbie Renwick 01.49.24 COAST Tollcross Jan`05 200 Free Alice Alcaras 02.04.11 COAST Edinburgh Dec 16

Robbie Renwick 01.50.37 COAST Tollcross June 05` Gaia Alcaras 02.05.66 Uni of Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 18

Robbie Renwick 03.52.42 COAST Tollcross Jan`05 400 Free Hannah Miley 04.16.39 Garioch Westhill Oct 05

Robbie Renwick 03.55.18 Scotland Budapest July `05` Jessica Thomson 04.27.09 COAST Tollcross, Jul 15

Euan Inglis 08.17.54 Aberdeen Dol Westhill May 2010 800 Free Jessica Thomson 08.51.36 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Euan Inglis 08.38.38 COAST Sheffield Aug 10 Jessica Thomson 09.07.73 COAST Tollcross, Jul 15

Euan Inglis 15.43.54 Aberdeen Dol Westhill May 2010 1500 Free Elizabeth Hughes 17.01.10 Aberdeen Dol Westhill May 2010

Robbie Renwick 16.08.88 Scotland Bendigo Australia`04 Elizabeth Hughes 17.49.54 COAST Tollcross Apr 2010

Suleman Butt 00.25.35 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 50 Fly Yasmin Perry 00.28.11 U of Aberdeen Inverness Nov 2017

Suleman Butt 00.25.67 Aberdeen Amsterdam Dec 13 Yasmin Perry 00.27.69 U of Aberdeen Aberdeen Apr 17

Suleman Butt 00.56.41 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 100 Fly Emily Jones 01.01.75 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

Yasmin Perry 01.01.75 U of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 17

Chris Chasser 0.55.46 SAS Sheffield August`05` Emily Jones 01.01.18 Garioch Sheffield Jul 12 

Tom Beeley 02.02.54 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 15 200 Fly Emily Jones 02.12.78 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

Tom Beeley 02.02.30 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 15 Emily Jones 02.15.51 Garioch Sunderland Apr 12

Jack Ness 00.25.89 COAST Edinburgh Dec 12 50 Back Caroline McIntosh 00.28.71 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Jack Ness 00.26.27 COAST Sheffield June 13 Elaine Murray 00.30.46 Broch Aberdeen Feb 20

Suleman Butt 00.55.72 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 100 Back Caroline McIntosh 01.01.97 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Jack Ness 00.58.29 COAST Sheffield Jun 13 Emily Grant 01.04.40 COAST Sheffield Jul 13

Suleman Butt 02.00.55 Aberdeen  Edinburgh Dec 13 200 Back Shannon Crawford 02.13.74 Garioch Inverness Nov 15

Finlay Deans 02.06.52 COAST Tollcross Jul 16 Emily Grant 02.19.03 COAST Sheffield Jul 13

Steven Sutherland 0.29.86 COAST Tollcross Jan `06 50 Brs Caitlin Tootill 00.32.23 COAST Edinburgh Dec 12

Euan Inglis 00.31.22 COAST Tollcross Jun 10 Caitlin Tootill 00.32.76 COAST East Kilbride Jan 13

James Yule 01.05.05 Westhill Westhill May 10 100 Brs Emily Jones 01.08.79 Garioch Inverness Nov 2011

James Yule 01.04.49 SAS Sheffield Aug 10 Emily Jones 1.10.69 Garioch Sunderland Apr 12

Christopher Wilson 2.21.41 COAST Westhill Jun06 200 Brs Emily Jones 02.25.51 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

James Yule 02.20.85 SAS Sheffield Aug 10 Emily Jones 02.30.46 Garioch Sheffield Jul 12

James Yule 00.59.64 Westhill Dist Westhill May 2010 100 IM Emily Jones 01.03.00 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

No event LC No event LC

Suleman Butt 02.06.64 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 200 IM Emily Jones 02.14.13 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

Adrian O'Neill 2.11.24 COAST Sheffield Jul 06 Emily Jones 02.16.94 Garioch Edinburgh Jun 12

Euan Inglis 04.29.85 Aberdeen Dol Westhill May 2010 400 IM Jessica Thomson 04.53.03 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Chris Chasser 04.38.17 SAS Tollcross June 05` Gaia Alcaras 04.58.25 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross, Mar 18



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS:  JUNIOR as under 17 Years at 31st December in year of Competition

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Suleman Butt 00.23.20 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 50 Free Sara Hamilton 00.25.82# SAS Tollcross Jan 09

Suleman Butt 00.24.13 Aberdeen Leeds Mar 2013 Sara Hamilton 00.26.12# SAS Sheffield, Mar 09

Suleman Butt 00.50.26 Aberdeen Inverness Mar 13 100 Free Sara Hamilton 00.55.75 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010

Suleman Butt 00.51.64 Aberdeen Sheffield Aug 2013 Sara Hamilton 00.56.75 GB Helsinki Jul 10

Robbie Renwick 01.50.65 COAST Manchester Aug 04 200 Free Sara Hamilton 02.03.21 SAS Tollcross Jan 09

Suleman Butt 01.52.94 Aberdeen Leeds Mar 2013 Emily Jones 02.04.12 Inverurie Acad Tollcross Jan 2011

Suleman Butt 03.57.08 Aberdeen Inverness Mar 13 400 Free Hannah Miley 04.16.39 Garioch Westhill Oct 05

Robbie Renwick 04.00.66# COAST Tollcross July `04 Kailyn Hall 04.25.71 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Jun 19

Euan Inglis 08.19.77* COAST Inverness Nov 09 800 Free Hannah Miley 08.49.56 SAS Tollcross Jan`05

Euan Inglis 08.36.18 COAST Sheffield Jul 09 Jessica Thomson 09.07.73 COAST Tollcross, Jul 15

Euan Inglis 15.47.35 COAST Inverness Nov 09 1500 Free Elizabeth Hughes 17.01.10 Aberdeen Dol Westhill May 2010

Robbie Renwick 16.08.88 Scotland Bendigo Australia`04 Kailyn Hall 17.30.99 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross Jul 19

Suleman Butt 00.25.35 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 50 Fly Anya Slessor 00.27.93 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 18

Suleman Butt 00.25.67 Aberdeen Amsterdam Dec 13 Yasmin Perry 00.27.67 BOD Aberdeen Mar 17

Suleman Butt 00.56.41 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 100 Fly Emily Jones 01.01.75 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

Yasmin Perry 01.01.75 U of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 17

Tom Beeley 00.56.57 Aberdeen Sheffield, Jul15 Yasmin Perry 01.02.27 U of Aberdeen Aberdeen Jun 17

Tom Beeley 02.02.54 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 15 200 Fly Emily Jones 02.12.78 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

Tom Beeley 02.02.30 Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 15 Emily Jones 02.17.03 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11

Jack Ness 00.25.89 COAST Edinburgh Dec 12 50 Back Caroline McIntosh 00.28.71 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Jack Ness 00.27.09 COAST Edinburgh Jul 12 Caroline McIntosh 00.30.24 COAST Sheffield Jul 15

Suleman Butt 00.55.72 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 100 Back Caroline McIntosh 01.01.97 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Jack Ness 00.58.97 COAST Sunderland Apr 12 Emily Grant 01.04.40 COAST Sheffield Jul 13

Suleman Butt 02.00.55 Aberdeen  Edinburgh Dec 13 200 Back Shannon Crawford 02.13.74 Garioch Inverness Nov 15

Finlay Deans 02.09.90 COAST Tollcross, Jul 15 Sara Hamilton 02.18.99 SAS Tollcross Apr 2010

Steven Sutherland 0.29.86 COAST Tollcross Jan `06 50 Brs Caitlin Tootill 00.32.23 COAST Edinburgh Dec 12

Finley Cousins 00.30.61 Uni Of Aberdeen Shefffield Jul 18 Emily Jones 00.33.47 GB Lima August 11

James Yule 01.04.64 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010 100 Brs Emily Jones 01.08.79 Garioch Inverness Nov 2011

James Yule 01.04.49 SAS Sheffield Aug 10 Emily Jones 01.12.14 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11

James Yule 02.20.28 SAS Tollcross Jan 2010 200 Brs Emily Jones 02.25.51 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

James Yule 02.20.85 SAS Sheffield Aug 10 Hayley Monteith 02.36.32 COAST Sheffield Dec 09

Suleman Butt 00.58.26 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 12 100 IM Emily Jones 01.03.00 Garioch Inverness Dec 2011

No event LC No event LC

Suleman Butt 02.06.64 Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 13 200 IM Emily Jones 02.14.13 Garioch Inverness Dec 11

Adrian O`Neill 02.12.21 COAST Tollcross June`05` Emily Jones 02.18.48 Garioch Tollcross Apr 11

Euan Inglis 04.30.61 COAST Inverness Nov 09 400 IM Hannah Miley 04.44.39 SAS Tollcross Jan`05

Euan Inglis 04.40.77 COAST Sheffield Aug 09 Gaia Alcaras 04.58.25 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross, Mar 18



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS:  OPEN

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

Mark Campbell 00.22.74 Aberdeen Dol Edinburgh Dec 16 50 Free Katherine Stark 00.25.62 U of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 19

Eddie Watson 00.23.40 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Apr 18 Katie Stark 00.25.61 U of Aberdeen Sheffield, Apr 17

Robbie Renwick 00.49.51 COAST Tollcross Jan 07 100 Free Katherine Stark 00.55.39 U of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 19

Robbie Renwick 00.50.44 COAST  Sheffield Apr 08 Katie Stark 00.56.13 U of Aberdeen Sheffield, Apr 17

Robbie Renwick 01.44.73 GB Manchester Apr 08 200 Free Hannah Miley 01.56.58 Garioch Stockholm Oct 12

David Carry 01.46.47# Great Britain Beijing, August 08 Hannah Miley 01.58.54 Garioch Tollcross Jun 09

Robbie Renwick 03.40.22# GB Manchester Apr 08 400 Free Hannah Miley 04.00.39 GB France Nov 12

David Carry 03.47.17# Great Britain Beijing, August 08 Hannah Miley 04.10.43 Garioch  Tollcross Jun 08

Robbie Renwick 08.01.91* COAST Tollcross Jan 07 800 Free Hannah Miley 08.15.66 GB France Nov 12

Robbie Renwick 07.59.74 COAST  Tollcross Jun 08 Hannah Miley 8.35.88 Garioch London Mar 12

Robbie Renwick 15.08.42 COAST Tollcross Jan 07 1500 Free Hannah Miley 16.17.05 Garioch Westhill Nov 12
Andrew Jameson 15.31.78 Scotland Manchester Aug`03 Hannah Miley 16.28.06 Garioch  Tollcross Jun 08

Robert Bryce 00.24.09 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Nov 18 50 Fly Kirsty SImpson 00.27.25 Bridge of Don Inverness Nov 16

Euan Dunbar 00.24.74 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Mar 17 Yasmin Perry 00.27.28 U of Aberdeen Barcelona Jun 19

Tom Beeley 00.54.30 Aberdeen Tollcross Sept 16 100 Fly Hannah Miley 00.59.39 Garioch Inverness Mar 09

Neil Cochran 0.54.30 Aberdeen Strasbourg '87' Kirsty SImpson 01.00.99 COAST Edinburgh May 16

Tom Beeley 01.59.82 Aberdeen Inverness Nov 16 200 Fly Hannah Miley 02.09.70 Garioch Stockholm Oct 12

Tom Beeley 01.59.09 Uni of Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 18 Hannah Miley 02.08.24# Garioch Sheffield, Mar 09

Stuart McIntosh 00.25.32 Bridge of Don Aberdeen Apr 16 50 Back Kirsty Simpson 00.27.92 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Jack Ness 00.25.54 COAST Aberdeen May 14 Kirsty SImpson 00.28.88 COAST Edinburgh May 16

Andrew McGovern 00.54.11 COAST Edinburgh Dec 13 100 Back Kirsty SImpson 00.59.84 COAST Inverness Nov 15

Andrew McGovern 00.56.33 COAST Tollcross April 14 Kirsty SImpson 01.01.68 Scot Swimming Indianapolis Jun 16

Andrew McGovern 01.57.76 COAST Edinburgh Dec 13 200 Back Kirsty SImpson 02.07.67 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

Chris Chasser 02.06.11 SAS Tollcross June '07' Hannah Miley 02.12.66 Garioch  Tollcross Jun 08

Mark Campbell 00.27.58 Aberdeen Dol Edinburgh Dec 16 50 Brs Kerry Buchan 00.32.06 SAS Tollcross Jan 08

Mark Campbell 00.27.61 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Mar 17 Kerry Buchan 00.32.54 SAS Sheffield Apr 08

Mark Campbell 01.00.87 Aberdeen Dol Edinburgh Dec 16 100 Brs Kerry Buchan 01.08.22 SAS Tollcross Jan `06

Kerry Buchan 01.08.22 SAS Johnstone Nov 08

Mark Campbell 01.03.52 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Mar 17 Kerry Buchan 01.09.07 SAS Sheffield Apr 08

Kieran Preston 02.16.67 Stonehaven Westhill, May 15 200 Brs Hannah Miley 02.20.61 GB Istanbul, Dec 2009

James Yule 02.18.71 SAS Sheffield July 11 Hannah Miley 02.26.31 Garioch Sheffield, Mar 09

Stuart McIntosh 00.56.53 Aberdeen Dol Edinburgh Dec 16 100 IM Hannah Miley 01.01.18 GB Rijeka, Dec 08

No event LC No event LC

David Carry 02.00.34 GB Trieste Dec `05 200 IM Hannah Miley 02.06.21 GB France Nov 12

David Carry 02.02.06 Scotland Melbourne Mar 06 Hannah Miley 02.09.46# GB Rome Jul 09

David Carry 04.15.73 GB Trieste Dec `05 400 IM Hannah Miley 04.23.14 GB Istanbul Dec 2012

David Carry 04.15.98# Scotland Melbourne Mar 06 Hannah Miley 04.31.33# Garioch Sheffield, Mar 09



NORTH DISTRICT RELAY RECORDS:  JUNIOR

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

F Deans, L Houette 01.36.86 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15 C Davies,C McIntosh , 01.46.73 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15

 J Watson, D McNally 4 x 50 Y Perry, A Alcaras

R Renwick, S Sutherland 01.41.53 COAST Tollcross July 04 FREE R.Will      G.Sutherland 01.54.15 COAST Tollcross Jun '02'

T Lindsay, M Schneider G.Robb     K.Renwick

F Deans, S Evans, 01.49.93 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15 M Macdonald, S Bain 01.59.47 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 19

L Houette, J Watson 4 x 50 A Slessor, H Shand

M Schneider, K O'Neill 01.54.67 COAST Tollcross July 04 MEDLEY C McIntosh, M Paterson 02.05.79 COAST Aberdeen May 15

T Lindsay, R Renwick Y Perry, A Alcaras

F Deans, D McNally 03.31.12 COAST Edinburgh Dec 15  Y Perry,  A Slessor 03.53.46 U of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 17

J Watson, L Houette 4 x 100 G Alcaras, A Bain

F Deans, J Watson, 03.42.05 COAST Tollcross, Jun 15 FREE R Masson, C Moir 4.02.35 SAS Tollcross Jun 10

L Houette, D McNally J Christie, S Hamilton

A Paterson, S George 04.41.47 Banchory Inverness Mar 07 S Duncan, K Hanlon 04.37.75 Inverness Inverness Mar 13

C Masson, C Williams 4 x 100 J Anderson, H Williams

F Deans, F Davison, 04.10.95 COAST Aberdeen Apr 15 MEDLEY M Macdonald, S Bain 04.27.81 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross Mar 19

J Watson, L Houette A Slessor, A Bain

G.Sutherland  R.Will 8.57.16 COAST Aberdeen Nov '01'

4 x 200 G.Robb   K.Renwick

M Coueslant, F Deans 07.58.68 Scotland North/West Manchester Sept 15 FREE A Bain, K Hall 08.48.75 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Jun 19

J Watson, T Beeley M Macdonald, S Perry

Mixed F Deans, J Watson 01.42.68 COAST Inverness Nov 15

4 x 50 C McIntosh, Y Perry

FREE Gaia Alcaras, S Maitland 01.50.81 COAST Aberdeen May 16

P McNally, F Agnew

Mixed S Crawford, C Johnston 02.00.52 Garioch Inverness Nov 13

4 x 50 J Miley, F Douglas

MEDLEY A Beveridge, J Storm, 02.04.21 COAST Aberdeen May 16

A Bonner, P McNally

Mixed P Miller, M Bowie 04.11.67 Aberdeen Aberdeen Jun 14

4 x 100 K Wilson, T Beeley

FREE

Mixed
4 x 100

MEDLEY

Mixed
4 x 200
FREE



NORTH DISTRICT RELAY RECORDS:  OPEN

MALE Time Club Venue & Date Event FEMALE Time Club Venue & Date

E Dunbar, E Watson 01.29.87 Aberdeen Dol Edinburgh Dec 16 Open K Stark, H Miley 01.43.67 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 19

R Bryce, M Campbell 4 x 50 Y Perry, G Alcaras

E Dunbar, R Bryce 01.33.76 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Mar 17 FREE Y Perry, A Alcaras 01.48.75 Bridge of Don Aberdeen Feb 18

S McIntosh, Mark Campbell K Simpson, C McIntosh

S McIntosh,  M Campbell 01.39.36 Aberdeen Dol Edinburgh Dec 16 Open E Grant, H Miley 01.53.40 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 19

R Bryce, E Watson 4 x 50 Y Perry, K Stark

S McIntosh, M Campbell 01.43.44 Aberdeen Dol Aberdeen Jun 16 MEDLEY E Grant, C Tootill 02.03.81 COAST Aberdeen, May 15

R Bryce, E Watson K Simpson, E Duthie

R Bryce, E Watson 03.21.29 Aberdeen Dol Edinburgh Dec 16 Open  Y Perry,  M Swanson 03.53.04 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 18

M Campbell, S McIntosh 4 x 100 K Bain, A Alcaras, 

R Renwick, K Beveridge 03.29.58 COAST  Tollcross Jun 08 FREE Y Perry, G Alcaras 03.54.15 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Jun 19

R Falconer, S Sutherland A Alcaras, H Miley

A McGovern, M Campbell 03.44.25 COAST Inverness Nov 12 Open K Buchan, E Brooke 04.24.51 Stonehaven Inverness Mar 09

E Dunbar, S McIntosh 4 x 100 P Beck, S Hamilton

S McIntosh, M Campbell 03.49.29 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross Jun 18 MEDLEY C McIntosh, O Adams, 04.18.12 Uni of Aberdeen Sheffield Jul 18

T Beeley, H Stacey Y Perry, A Alcaras

A.Jameson  E.Porteous 07.50.93 COAST Aberdeen Nov '01' OPEN G.Sutherland  R.Will 8.57.16 COAST Aberdeen Nov '01'

C.Whitcombe M.Taylor 4 x 200 G.Robb            K.Renwick

R.Falconer K.O`Neill 07.42.22 COAST Sheffield August`05` FREE H Miley, G Alcaras 08.24.97 Uni of Aberdeen Tollcross Jul 19

A.O`Neill R.Renwick M Swanson, O Adams

Mixed  M Campbell, S McIntosh 01.38.19 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Nov 19

4 x 50 Y Perry, H Miley

FREE

Mixed S McIntosh, M Campbell, 01.46.39 Uni of Aberdeen Aberdeen Nov 19

4 x 50 Y Perry, K Stark

MEDLEY

Mixed
4 x 100
FREE E Dunbar, M Campbell 03.54.20 COAST Aberdeen Jun 14

E Grant, J Thomson

Mixed S McIntosh, M Campbell 03.55.30 Uni of Aberdeen Edinburgh Dec 19

4 x 100 Y Perry, K Stark

MEDLEY E Dunbar, M Campbell 04.12.24 COAST Aberdeen Jun 14

C Tootill, E Grant, 

Mixed
4 x 200
FREE



NORTH DISTRICT RECORDS: Quick Reference Sheet
MALE Female

Open Junior 16 years 15 years 14 years 13 years 12 years 11 years Event 11 years 12 years 13 years 14 years 15 years 16 years Junior Open

00.22.74 00.23.20 00.23.34 00.23.20 0.23.94 00.24.84 00.26.91 00.28.94 50 Free 00.28.64 00.27.12 00.26.42 00.25.82# 00.26.05 00.26.41 00.25.82# 00.25.62

00.23.40 00.24.13 00.24.40 00.24.13 0.24.35 00.25.43 00.27.39* 0.30.35 0.30.19 00.27.81 00.26.53 00.26.12# 00.26.21 0.26.83 00.26.12# 00.25.61

00.49.51 00.50.26 00.50.39 00.50.26 00.53.13 00.54.10 00.57.45 01.03.57 100 Free 01.03.94 01.01.68 00.57.70 00.56.07# 00.55.75 00.56.27 00.55.75 00.55.39

00.50.44 00.51.64 0.51.59 00.51.64 0.52.61 00.54.65 00.57.23 01.05.22 1.04.90 00.59.76 00.57.19# 00.57.96 00.56.75 0.57.16 00.56.75 00.56.13

01.44.73 01.50.65 01.49.24 01.51.12 01.54.45 01.58.61 02.04.86 02.14.96 200 Free 02.19.42 02.11.61 02.03.26 02.03.21 02.03.26 02.04.11 02.03.21 01.56.58

01.46.47# 01.52.94 01.50.37 01.52.94 01.53.34 01.59.59 02.04.46 02.20.23 02.24.10 02.09.87 02.07.91 02.06.06 02.04.12 02.05.66 02.04.12 01.58.54

03.40.22# 03.57.08 03.52.42 03.57.08 04.06.11 04.16.15 04.25.62 04.43.70 400 Free 04.51.04 04.37.50 04.24.61 04.17.39 04.19.26 04.16.39 04.16.39 04.00.39

03.47.17# 04.00.66# 03.55.18 04.00.66# 04.03.46 04.13.83 04.29.46 04.53.96 05.02.92 04.40.10 04.26.22 04.26.90 04.25.71 04.27.09 04.25.71 04.10.43

08.01.91* 08.19.77* 08.17.54 08.19.77* 08.33.44 08.55.47 09.11.25 9.46.82 800 Free 09.59.70* 09.31.34 09.10.16 08.57.27 08.49.56 08.51.36 08.49.56 08.15.66

07.59.74 08.36.18 08.38.38 08.33.16 08.48.45 08.56.45 09.46.83 09.53.99 10.37.88 09.38.91 09.17.78 09.18.14 09.10.54 09.07.73 09.07.73 8.35.88

15.08.42 15.47.35 15.43.54 15.47.35 16.03.60 16.50.57 17.57.81 18.37.96 1500 Free 18.49.18 17.59.83 17.22.87 17.24.16 17.08.62 17.01.10 17.01.10 16.17.05

15.31.78 16.08.88 16.08.88 16.19.49# 16.45.29 17.12.98 18.21.02 18.46.44 0.00 18.24.22 17.42.93 17.42.60 17.30.99 17.49.54 17.30.99 16.28.06

00.24.09 00.25.35 00.25.35 00.25.57 0.26.35 00.27.44 0.29.17 00.31.67 50 Fly 00.30.27 00.29.27 00.28.71 00.27.93 00.28.34 00.28.11 00.27.93 00.27.25

00.24.74 00.25.67 00.25.67 00.25.79 0.26.73 00.27.67 00.30.08* 00.32.76 00.30.35 00.29.10 00.28.21 00.28.74 00.27.67 00.27.69 00.27.67 00.27.28

00.54.30 00.56.41 00.56.41 00.56.86 0.59.24 01.00.68 01.04.98 01.12.72 100 Fly 01.08.44 01.04.54 01.03.71 01.03.48 01.03.51 01.01.75 01.01.75 00.59.39

0.54.30 00.56.57 0.55.46 00.57.67 0.59.54 01.00.59 01.05.84 01.13.41 01.07.25 01.06.89 01.05.04 01.04.49 01.03.02 01.01.18 01.02.27 01.00.99

01.59.82 02.02.54 02.02.54 02.05.17 02.10.58 02.14.50 02.21.66 2.36.86 200 Fly 02.31.49 02.26.38 02.20.40 02.18.30 02.15.70# 02.12.78 02.12.78 02.09.70

01.59.09 02.02.30 02.02.30 02.06.18 02.12.98 02.17.28 02.26.77 02.39.90 02.37.01 02.30.83 02.22.54 02.20.96 02.17.03 02.15.51 02.17.03 02.08.24#

00.25.32 00.25.89 00.25.89 00.26.35 00.27.48 00.28.40 00.31.35 00.33.47 50 Back 00.32.41 0.31.26 00.29.89 00.30.02 00.29.73 00.28.71 00.28.71 00.27.92

00.25.54 00.27.09 00.26.27 00.27.09 0.28.21 00.28.79 00.31.87* 00.35.56 00.33.82 0.30.92 00.31.99 00.30.43 00.30.24 00.30.46 00.30.24 00.28.88

00.54.11 00.55.72 00.55.72 00.57.80 00.59.66 01.01.31 01.05.25 01.12.46 100 Back 01.11.39 01.09.12 01.05.17 01.04.37 01.03.16 01.01.97 01.01.97 00.59.84

00.56.33 00.58.97 00.58.29 00.58.97 01.00.66 01.01.93 01.06.01 01.15.01 01.12.87 01.07.45 01.07.77 01.06.51 01.05.99 01.04.40 01.04.40 01.01.68

01.57.76 02.00.55 02.00.55 02.06.65 02.08.21 02.13.54 02.23.79 02.26.15 200 Back 02.33.80 2.27.84 02.21.49 02.19.57 02.15.19 02.13.74 02.13.74 02.07.67

02.06.11 02.09.90 02.06.52 02.09.90 02.11.13 02.17.05 02.25.48 02.32.79 02.38.84 02.29.99 02.26.11 02.24.06 02.18.99 02.19.03 02.18.99 02.12.66

00.27.58 0.29.86 0.29.86 00.30.45 00.31.20 00.33.06 0.33.93 0.38.62 50 Brs 00.37.39 00.36.06 00.33.84 00.33.88 00.33.49 00.32.23 00.32.23 00.32.06

00.27.61 00.30.61 00.31.22 00.30.61 00.31.10 0.33.41* 0.35.34 00.39.24 00.38.81 00.35.48 00.34.70 00.34.75 00.33.47 00.32.76 00.33.47 00.32.54

01.00.87 01.04.64 01.05.05 01.04.64 01.07.86 01.10.01 1.15.27 01.22.18 100 Brs 01.22.32 01.16.15 01.12.54 01.12.35 01.10.35 01.08.79 01.08.79 01.08.22

01.03.52 01.04.49 01.04.49 01.06.34 01.07.89 01.10.68 1.15.34 01.27.89 01.23.80 01.18.30 01.15.19 01.14.00 01.12.14 1.10.69 01.12.14 01.09.07

02.16.67 02.20.28 2.21.41 02.20.28 02.27.08 02.31.04 02.39.17 02.53.86 200 Brs 2.53.18 02.40.93 02.37.85 02.35.08 02.31.66 02.25.51 02.25.51 02.20.61

02.18.71 02.20.85 02.20.85 02.26.57 02.29.05 02.30.77 02.42.38 03.04.55 02.58.59 02.48.01 02.40.87 02.39.49 02.36.32 02.30.46 02.36.32 02.26.31

00.56.53 00.58.26 00.59.64 00.58.26 01.00.86 01.03.92 01.08.00 01.13.97 100 IM 01.13.38 01.08.93 01.06.51 01.04.40 01.04.26 01.03.00 01.03.00 01.01.18

02.00.34 02.06.64 02.06.64 02.07.51 02.10.93 02.14.85 02.21.84 02.31.66 200 IM 02.33.92 02.24.31 02.21.54 02.19.28 02.15.93 02.14.13 02.14.13 02.06.21

02.02.06 02.12.21 2.11.24 02.12.21 02.13.92 02.17.85 02.26.30 02.43.07 02.43.32 02.29.97 02.25.70 02.20.23 02.18.48 02.16.94 02.18.48 02.09.46#

04.15.73 04.30.61 04.29.85 04.30.61 04.38.77 04.48.92 05.01.11 05.20.44 400 IM 5.25.87 05.10.01 04.58.96 04.49.20 04.44.39# 04.53.03 04.44.39 04.23.14

04.15.98# 04.40.77 04.38.17 04.40.77 04.46.79 04.55.91 05.09.44 5.31.80 05.36.21 05.17.19 05.03.83 04.59.40 04.58.44 04.58.25 04.58.25 04.31.33#


